
SUNY New Paltz (20-5,5-0 UVC) -vs- NYU (15-5,2-2 UVC)
3/25/2026 at New York, NY (John A. Paulson Center)

 
 

 
SUNY New Paltz (20-5,5-0 UVC)

 
 
NYU (15-5,2-2 UVC)

 
 

Site: New York, NY (John A. Paulson Center)
Date: 3/25/2026   Attendance: 380   Time: 7:05 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
SUNY New Paltz (3) 25 16 25 25
NYU (1) 15 25 20 21

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
4 Shanley, Daniel 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 2.0
1 Hofer, Luke 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0.0
5 Teplansky, Matt 4 17 2 28 .536 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 19.5
13 Handell, Mike 4 5 0 8 .625 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7.0
11 Jain, Krish 4 10 0 10 1.000 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 12.5
8 Ndoria, Geoff 4 10 2 20 .400 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 2 12.0
17 Marusza, Matt 4 0 0 1 .000 48 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0.5
19 Kudlinksi, Matt 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
3 DeBonis, Max 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Tenedorio, Nikko 4 11 2 17 .529 1 0 2 6 0 5 0 6 0 0 15.5
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
14 Cascone, Brady 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Giotis, John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 46 53 6 84 .560 51 0 9 16 2 14 0 22 0 7 71.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 2 20 0.55
2 10 2 23 0.348
3 16 1 23 0.652
4 14 1 18 0.722

53 6 84 .560

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
14 Feng, Jerry 4 9 2 20 .350 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 10.5
5 Nguyen, Devyn 4 1 0 1 1.000 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1.0
20 Evans, Emerson 4 15 11 31 .129 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 17.0
3 Hsu, Dylan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
7 Tchaikovsky, Bennet 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0.0
8 Clifford, Charlie 4 12 4 25 .320 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 5 0 6 15.0
15 Agarwal, Veer 4 8 0 9 .889 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 10.0
16 Miller, Cade 4 6 1 10 .500 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7.5
33 Ebeling, BoJameson 4 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Derkach, Artyom 2 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 42 52 18 98 .347 50 1 7 10 0 6 0 22 0 9 62.0

Set K E TA %
1 9 8 22 0.045
2 14 2 22 0.545
3 15 4 26 0.423
4 14 4 28 0.357

52 18 98 .347

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 3 0 14 3 20
Lead changes 2 0 6 1 9


